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The summary statements contained in this document have a

certain degree of risk and uncertainty relating to business

prospects, financial, strategic and economic projections, among

others, and such information is based on assumptions, data and

expectations that, although considered by the Company, may not

be accurate, materialize or be under the Company´s control. Due

to these factors, the actual results may differ materially from those

indicated or implied by this material.

The Company does not guarantee, in any form or to any extent,

that the trends herein disclosed shall be confirmed. The

information and opinions contained in this presentation should

not be considered as a recommendation for investment, which

should not be based solely on the truthfulness, timeliness or

completeness of such information or opinions. None of the

Company’s representatives, advisors or related parties shall be

liable for any losses that may arise from the use or the

information contained in this material.

Disclaimer
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H I G H L I G H T S3Q20

✓ 82%  of CESP employees are working from 

home, considering plants and headquarters

✓ Adoption of contingency protocols in order to 

guarantee the operations of the 3 plants

✓ 2020 energy balance equalized 

✓ Acquisition of ~90% of the energy 

needed to cover the 2021 energy deficit

✓ New energy sales contracts for the 

period from 2023 to 2025

(1) Excludes, VDP, provision for litigation and write-off of judicial deposits | (2) Before monetary adjustment and interest | (3) Cash conversion = OCF after Debt Service/Adjusted EBITDA. Includes the postponed amount of 

BRL14 million PIS/COFINS according to the ordinances of the Ministry of Economy. Disregarding this effect, the cash conversion would be 70%.

OPERATIONAL EFFICIENCY

ENERGY TRADING

✓ Net Operating Revenue growth of 14% in 3Q20, 

reaching BRL 471 million

✓ Adjusted EBITDA¹ of BRL 236 million in 3Q20 

with an adjusted EBITDA margin of 50%

✓ Reduction of total contingent liabilities by BRL 

123 million² in 3Q20, of which BRL 34 million 

in probable

✓ BRL150 million of operating cash flow 

generation after debt service, with a cash 

conversion³ of 64% in 3Q20

✓ 12th Issuance of Infrastructure Debentures in 

the amount of BRL1.5 billion at a rate of IPCA + 

4.30% p.a. and a 10-year term.

✓ Payment, in October/20, of BRL 196 million in 

dividends (BRL 0.60/share) deliberated in 

March/20

FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE

✓ 1,040 Avg. MW energy generation, ~10% 

above the Company physical guarantee

✓ Availability Index of 95% in 3Q20, consistently 

higher than the reference values defined by 

ANEEL, reflecting the adequate maintenance 

management and the good performance of the 

operational generation assets

COVID-19
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▪ Law Nº. 14.052/2020, established the new conditions for renegotiating the hydrological risk, by extending the granting periods for the 

hydroelectric plants participating in the Energy Reallocation Mechanism (“MRE”)

▪ ANEEL released, in the scope of the public hearing for the regulation of said law, the result of the preliminary calculations of extension of 

the granting terms, considering the following, main premises:

▪ total period of 102 months (from March/12 to August/20)

▪ IPCA plus zero, to update the amount spent
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U P D AT EGSF



Feb, 9th

Deadline for CCEE to 

elaborate final 

calculations

Dec, 9th

Deadline for 

Normative Resolution

Sep, 9th

Publication of the 

sanctioned law

Mar, 9th

Deadline for ANEEL to 

publish CCEE calculations

May, 9th

Deadline for 

agents to adhere

Schedule released by CCEE:

Amendment to 

concession 

contracts

Public Hearing

Oct, 16th

Disclosure of preliminary 

calculations by CCEE

Preliminary result for CESP:

▪ HPP Porto Primavera: 7-year extension, limit permitted by law

▪ HPP Paraibuna: 269 days (~9 months)

▪ CESP is not part of lawsuit and has no amounts to pay, with enforceability suspended in the financial settlement at CCEE, not depending on 

cash disbursement for the renegotiation option
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6,537 6,825 6,841

2,630 2,731 2,626

1,783
1,893 1,859

499 (123)
10,950 

11,449 11,326

jun/20 monetary

correction

and interest

update

balance

net change

and

judgements

Sep-20

TOTAL CONTINGENT LIABILITY REDUCED BY BRL123 MILLION¹ AND BRL 34 MILLION¹ IN 

PROBABLE IN 3Q20

(1) Before monetary correction and interest | (2) Cash effect: BRL12 million 

-1%

-2%

45 cases account for ~73% of

the total contingent liability

Proactive management of contingent liability 

resulted in definitive favorable decisions for CESP 

and extinction of 216 lawsuits

The increase in the monetary correction of 

contingentt litigation is the result of the 

increase in the IGPM Index (~ 9.3%) in 3Q20

Total Contingent Liability Breakdown 

C O N T I N G E N T liability

Contingent Liabilities – 3Q20 Variation
(BRL million)

3Q20 Probable Variation
(BRL million)

probable possible remote

42%

26%

16%

9%
5%

2%

 civel -  tile companies

civel - fishermen

 civel - general

 environmental

 tax

 labor

BRL11.3 

billion



08/2020

CESP files a petition 

objecting the items 

brought by the Union  on 

the report
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C O N T I N G E N T asset

(1) Before the impacts of monetary correction

7/2014

Distribution

11/2014

Appeal of the

Federal

Government to

the tribunal

11/2014

Concession of the

Injunction

10/2015

Injunction in

Federal 

Court

quashed

7/2018

1st Expert

report:

BRL9.0 bi

8/2018

2nd Expert

report:

BRL7.0 bi

1/2019

3rd Expert

report:

BRL4.7 bi

9/2016

Special Appeal of

CESP at the

Superior Court of

Justice

6/2019

CESP

Manifestation 

on

expert report

8/2019

Union

Manifestation 

on

expert report



8/2019

State of São Paulo

request to be

excluded from the

process

11/2019

Process 

conversion to

electronic 

format

TRÊS IRMÃOS LAWSUIT
LAWSUIT THAT DISCUSSES THE COMPENSATION DUE TO THE NON-RENEWAL OF THE TRÊS IRMÃOS HPP CONCESSION

Land: 

BRL1.8 bi

Revaluation BRL4.7 bi 

(basis of jun/2012)

The value is composed of(1): 

Plant: 

BRL1.9 bi 
Floodgate/Canal: 

BRL1 bi 

▪ Corrections in the lawsuit digitalization process

▪ Judge determines the expert's opinion regarding the Union's questions about the 

report (deadline for manifestation 15 working days after correction of the lawsuit 

digitalization process)

▪ CESP files a petition objecting the items brought by the Union  on the report

Last Step: First Instance Lawsuit

▪ CESP requests the payment by the Union of the undisputed amount of BRL 1.7 

billion (basis Jun/12)

▪ In the first instance, CESP obtained a favorable decision, later revoked by the 

court

▪ CESP then appealed to the Supreme Court, with the respective appeal pending 

judgment

Special Appeal to Release Undisputed Amount

Lawsuit Schedule 07/2020

Summons 

for expert 

opinion



10

agenda

energy market

financial performance

key initiatives

highlights 3T20

contingencies

GSF update



73.1
71.9

69.2 68.7

67.0

63.7

63.1
64.0

66.8

69.5 69.3 68.9

70.7
71.4

68.8

60.6
59.9

63.6

64.6

68.8
71.6 71.0 71.2

55

57

59

61

63

65

67

69

71

73

75

jan fev mar abr mai jun jul ago set out nov dez

2019 2020 Revisão de carga

31%
34%

44%
49%

52%53%
50%

43%

35%

27%
23%24%

28%

43%

55%
60%61%60%

57%

51%

40%

66% 62% 90% 93% 99% 101% 77% 62% 54% 51% 65% 72% 66% 91% 99% 86% 83% 81% 90% 85% 56%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

0

20,000

40,000

60,000

80,000

100,000

120,000

140,000

A
v
g

. 
M

W

ENA (MW med) MLT (MW med) %EARm

11

Demand Evolution and Projections of ONS/EPE¹ (Avg.GW)

THE RESUME OF ECONOMIC ACTIVITY AND HIGH TEMPERATURES IN 3Q20 RAISED THE 

ENERGY DEMAND BY 1.6% COMPARED TO 3Q19

Daily ANE-SIN (Avg. MW and %) & Storage Level Evolution - SIN (%)¹

% of 

LTA¹

-1.4% in anual 

demand vs. 2019

Review of the GSF projected by CCEE for 

2020 from 80%, at the end of Jun/20, to the 

current 81%

The increase in the energy demand combined with the 

inflows below the historical average, contributed to the 

depletion of the reservoirs, which reached 40% at the end 

of Sep/20 (35% in Sep/19)

2.9% increase in energy 

demand forecast¹  for the 4Q20 

compared to the 4Q19

Revised demand

jan feb mar     apr may     jun jul aug sep oct     nov dec

LTA (avg.MW)

(1) ONS - Operador Nacional do Sistema Elétrico /EPE: Empresa de Pesquisa Energética / LTA: Long Term Average; EAR: Stored Energy; SIN: National Interconnected System;

E N E R G Y market

ANE (avg. MW) %EARm



203
146 170

283

367
447 462

316 296 352 352 329 311

209 153 153
213

212 254
353 353 358 323 323 293 267

235 211 211 209 209 203 213 213 212 212 212 213 213

Jan Fev Mar Abr Mai Jun Jul Ago Set Out Nov Dez 2020
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Negative annual exposure due to the short position between 

April and July, held for credit management at CCEE
Rising GSF levels due to increased energy 

consumption as of July 2020 on

Acquisition of ~ 90% of the 

2021 exposure

E N E R G Ybalance 2020

(1) Includes sale of energy to settle balance at CCEE in PLD + negative goodwill transactions | (2) Difference between purchase need and purchased energy paid at a PLD of BRL88/MWh in July

1. Gross Physical Guarantee and Adjusted Physical Guarantee (Avg. MW) 3. Energy Deficit¹ versus Energy Purchases² (Avg. MW)

2. Energy Balance Prior to Energy Purchases (Avg. MW) 4. Energy Balance After Energy Purchases (Avg. MW)

*

* CCEE forecast

111
141 241 324 314 317 249 103 121

55

187
83

0 0 0
0
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865 956 1,027 1,058 1,033 964 903 910

887
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Défict (GSF) Secundária Garantia Física Garantia Física Ajustada GSF
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995 979 

1,068 

1,056 
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1,102 1,095 
1,150 1,171 1,177 

1,018 
1,040 

1,068 1,067 

1,128 
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Jan Fev Mar Abr Mai Jun Jul Ago Set Out Nov Dez 2020

Déficit Sobra de Energia Recurso Total Requisito
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276 330

911 853

3Q19 3Q20 9M19 9M20

Total Costs and

Expenses2

+40%

F O C U S  O N  EFFICIENCY AND FINANCIAL DISCIPLINE A L LO W S  R E D U C T I O N  I N  CO S T S  

A N D  E X P E N S E S  O N  S TA F F,  S E R V I C E S ,  M AT E R I A L S  A N D  R E N TA L S
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120 168
419 388

3Q19 3Q20 9M19 9M20

Energy purchases

In line with the seasoning strategy, an average 355 MW was acquired 

in 3Q20, 53% above the volume of 3Q19, at an average price of 

BRL213/MWh, 8% below the price of 3Q19

Personnel and

Administrators¹
25 20

87 58

3Q19 3Q20 9M19 9M20

Review of the organizational structure and reformulation of the 

management model with a reduction in the number of employees

11 7
40

23

3Q19 3Q20 9M19 9M20

Third Party Services,

Materials and Rents Contract renegotiation and process review enabling to capture 

efficiencies in costs and operations

-7%

-22%
-33%

-37%
-44%

+19%

-6%
Increase in total costs and expenses, in the quarterly comparison, mainly 

due to the one-off increase in energy costs

In the nine-month period, the reduction reflects the company's focus on 

cost discipline

F O C U S  o ncost discipline

(1) Excludes VDP | (2) Excludes, VDP, provision for litigation and write-off of judicial deposits



236 

( 24 )
( 50 ) ( 2 )

160 

( 10 )

150 

( 12 )

1,450 1,500

88 

785 873 

3Q20

Adjusted

EBITDA

cash

IR/CSLL

working

capital

CAPEX OCF² net debt

service

OCF² after net

debt service

payment

payment of

litigation

borrowings amortization 3Q20 free

cash flow

initial cash

Jun/20

final cash

Sep/20

414 471

1,138
1,417

3Q19 3Q20 9M19 9M20

235 236

495

859

3Q19 3Q20 9M19 9M20
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E N E R G Y  B A L A N C E  M A N A G E M E N T  A N D  C O S T  D I S C I P L I N E  A L LO W  A  S T R O N G  C A S H  

G E N E R AT I O N

C A S H  C O N V E R S I O N ³
64%

+14%

+24%

+1%

+74%

+BRL88 milllion

4

Impacted working capital, mainly:

▪ Temporary mismatch of BRL12 million 

PIS/COFINS extemporaneous credits (-)

▪ Increase in the credit balance at CCEE by 

BRL21 million (-)

▪ Collection of BRL14 million PIS and COFINS, 

postponed due to the pandemic (-)

F I N A N C I A L performance

Net Revenue
BRL million

Adjusted EBITDA¹

BRL million

Cash Flow

BRL million

(1) Excludes, VDP, provision for litigation and write-off of judicial deposits | (2) OCF= Operational Cash Flow (3) Cash conversion = OCF after Debt Service/Adjusted EBITDA. Includes the postponed amount of BRL14 million 

PIS/COFINS according to the ordinances of the Ministry of Economy. Disregarding this effect, the cash conversion would be 70%./ 4) Includes funding cost of ~ BRL50 million 



Rating

BB | AAA(br)

Outlook

Negative

Revised

Jul/2020

BB- | br.AAA Stable Jul/2020

Gross Debt: BRL1.8 billion

Average term: 8.0 years

Amortization Schedule 3Q20
(BRL milllion)
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Net Debt(2) (BRL million) and Leverage (1)(x)

(1) Leverage measured by the LTM Net Debt/Adjusted EBTDA ratio | (2) Considers the MtM adjustment of derivative instruments | (3) Cash at September 30th. Excludes the payment of BRL196 million in 

dividends in October.

CAPITALstructure
I N F R A S T R U C T U R E D E B E N T U R E  I S S U A N C E  I N  T H E  A M O U N T  O F  B R L 1 . 5  B I L L I O N  AT  

A  C O S T  O F  I P C A  +  4 . 3 0 %  A N D  1 0 - Y E A R  T E N O R

17%

83%

CDI

IPCA

11th emission (CDI + 1.64%) 12th emission (IPCA + 4.30%)

Gross debt by index

1,330

1,010 1,067

1,221

1,099

2.4

1.3
1.0 1.1 1.0

-6.0

-4.0

-2.0

0.0

2.0

4.0

500

700

900

1,100

1,300

1,500

1,700

3Q19 4Q19 1Q20 2Q20 3Q20

net debt leverage

3

873

75 75 75 75

500 500 500

cash³ 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030
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✓ Occupational Health and Safety (OHS), with 
several initiatives to encourage best practices 
(CESP pela Vida)

✓ Definition of the priority SDGs¹ and 
integration of these objectives into CESP's 
strategy

✓ Corporate strategy deployed in action plans, 
positions and socio-environmental guidelines, 
using ESG targets and indicators as a reference

✓ Commercialization of certified energy through 
I-REC’s

✓ Integrated report 2020

SUSTAINABILITY 
AGENDA

D I S C I P L I N A
PRINCIPAIS INICIATIVAS CESP

DIGITAL
TRANSFORMATION

CESP 
COMERCIALIZADORA

✓ Consolidation of CESP Comercializadora's
operations with initiatives that prepare the 
Company for the expansion of the free 
market

✓ Equating the 2020 energy exposure and 
advancing exposure mitigation in 2021 
and 2022

✓ Focus on long-term energy exposures, with 
gradual and careful execution of the 
commercialization strategy

✓ Preparation of the bases for the 
diversification of the client portfolio

✓ Modernization and simplification of 
current technological architecture , 
seeking, in addition to risk reduction, more 
flexibility and agility in the adoption of new 
technologies

✓ Automation of processes with specialized 
systems and robotization, seeking greater 
operational efficiency

✓ Start of the data/analytics journey, 
generating a culture of reliable 
information data-driven

Key initiatives

(1) SDG - Sustainable Development Goals sponsored by the United Nations
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